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Electricity Industry Act 2000
QENERGY LIMITED ABN 58 120 124 101

Deemed and standing offer tariffs to residential and small business customers pursuant to
sections 35 and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 effective 1 January 2020 until such

time as the tariffs are varied.
AUSNET SERVICESDISTRIBUTION ZONE

Residential Tariffs
AusNet Services Distribution Zone — Residential

Residential Peak Anytime

Supply Charge
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption
Balance peak consumption

Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit

Supply Charge

First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption
Balance peak consumption

All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.
Appliesto J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y 8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)
All off-peak consumption (all other times)

Residential Flexible

Supply Charge
All Peak Consumption(3 pm to 9 pm AEST Mon-Fri)

All Shoulder Consumption (7 am to 3 pm & 9 pm to 10 pmAEST
Mon-Fri and 7 am to 10 pm AEST Weekends)

All Off-Peak consumption (10 pm to 7 an AEST al days)

Business Tariffs
AusNet Services Distribution Zone — Small Business

Business Peak Anytime

Supply Charge
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption
Balance peak consumption

Unit

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day

¢/kWh
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/kwWh

Unit

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

Inc. GST

114.08
30.72
32.72

114.08
30.72
32.72
22.30

114.08
37.53
23.30

114.08
38.71
30.70

24.03

Inc. GST

114.08
34.07
37.95
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Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit

Supply Charge ¢/day 114.08
First 11.178 kwWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 34.07
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 37.95
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit) ¢/kWh 22.30

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.
Appliesto J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y 8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Business 5-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge ¢/day 114.08
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 45.36
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 28.15
Business 7-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge ¢/day 114.08
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday) ¢/kWh 41.16
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 25.55

TAvailable only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.

Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.

Small Business Single Rate (Demand Mandatory)
Annual consumption > 40 MWh/pa

Supply Charge c/day 114.08
All peak consumption c/kWh 34.07
Summer Demand (3 pm to 9 pm on work days, 1 Dec to 31 Mar) c/kW/day 20.98
Non-Summer Demand (3 pm to 9 pm on work days, 1 Apr to 30 Nov) c/kW/day 5.25

Small Business Two Rate (Demand M andatory)
Annual consumption > 40 MWh/pa

Supply Charge c/day 114.08
All “peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) c/kWh 45.36
All off-peak consumption (all other times) c/kWh 28.15
Summer Demand (3 pm to 9 pm on work days, 1 Dec to 31 Mar) c/kW/day 20.98
Non-Summer Demand (3 pm to 9 pm on work days, 1 Apr to 30 Nov) c/kW/day 5.25

Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pmAEST, Mon-Fri al year unless you have aremotely read
interval meter, in which case AEDT will apply.
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JEMENA DISTRIBUTION ZONE

Residential Tariffs
Jemena Distribution Zone- Residential

Residential Peak Anytime

Supply Charge

All peak consumption

Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit

Supply Charge

All peak consumption

All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)

tAvailable only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.

*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y 8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)
All off-peak consumption (all other times)

Residential Flexible

Supply Charge
All Peak Consumption(3 pm to 9 pm AEST Mon-Fri)

All Shoulder Consumption (7 amto 3 pm & 9 pm to 10 pmAEST
Mon-Fri and 7 am to 10 pm AEST Weekends)

All Off-Peak consumption (10 pm to 7 am AEST all days)

Business Tariffs

Jemena Distribution Zone- Small Business
Business Peak Anytime

Supply Charge
First 230.137 kWh/day peak consumption
Balance peak consumption

Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit

Supply Charge

First 230.137 kWh/day peak consumption
Balance peak consumption

All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.

Appliesto J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y 8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Unit

¢/day
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/kwh

Unit

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day

¢/kWh
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

Inc. GST

104.31
27.87

104.31
27.87
20.86

104.31
33.99
21.10

104.31
35.05
27.80

21.76

Inc. GST

118.16
29.04
29.04

118.16
29.04
29.04
20.86
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Business 5-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge

All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)
All off peak consumption (all other times)

Business 7-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge
First 180.822 kWh/day peak consumption
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)

Balance peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)
All off-peak consumption (all other times)

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff

Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.

Small Business Single Rate (Demand opt-in) T
Supply Charge

All Peak Consumption

Demand Rate (Demand charging window 10 am-8 pm AEST
Monday to Friday)

Only available to customers with single rate accumulation meter OR to customers
consuming <160MWh pa and having a maximum demand <60kw

CITIPOWER DISTRIBUTION ZONE

Residential Tariffs
CitiPower Distribution Zone® — Residential

Residential Peak Anytime

Supply Charge
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption
Balance peak consumption

-Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit

Supply Charge

First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption

Balance peak consumption

All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit) t*

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.

Appliesto J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, 38 and Y 8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh

¢/kWh
¢/kWh

c/day

c/kWh
c/kW/day

-Unit

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day

¢/kWh
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

118.16
35.46
22.01

118.16
32.17

32.17
19.97

118.16

29.04
18.1

Inc. GST

113.09
25.17
25.17

113.09
25.17
25.17
19.54
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Residential 5-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge

All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)
All off-peak consumption (all other times)

Residential Flexible

Supply Charge
All Peak Consumption(3 pm to 9 pm AEST Mon—Fri)

All Shoulder Consumption (7 amto 3 pm & 9 pm to 10 pmAEST
Mon—Fri and 7 am to 10 pm AEST Weekends)

All Off-Peak consumption (10 pm to 7 am AEST all days)
Business Tariffs
CitiPower Distribution Zone — Small Business

Business Peak Anytime

Supply Charge
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption
Balance peak consumption

Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit

Supply Charge

First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption
Balance peak consumption

All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)t*

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.
Appliesto J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y 8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Business 5-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)
All off-peak consumption (all other times)

Business 7-Day Time of Use T

Supply Charge

First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption

(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)

Balance peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)
All off-peak consumption (all other times)

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.

Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/kwh

Unit

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day

¢/kWh
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh

¢/kwh
¢/kWh

113.09
30.69
19.05

113.09
31.65
25.10

19.64

Inc. GST

133.86
26.67
26.67

133.86
26.67
26.67
19.54

133.86
32.52
20.19

133.86
29.51

29.51
18.32
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Medium Business (Demand mandatory)

Supply Charge

All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)

All Off-peak Consumption

Summer Demand (3 pm to 9 pm on work days, 1 Dec to 31 Mar)
Non-Summer Demand (3 pm to 9 pm on work days, 1 Apr to 30 Nov)

Customer requires an active market interval read meter and annual consumption
> 60 MWh/pa

Peak charges apply 7am to 11pm AEST, Mon-Fri al year unless you have a remotely read

interval meter, in which case AEDT will apply.

POWERCOR DISTRIBUTION ZONE
Residential Tariffs

Powercor Distribution Zone — Residential

Residential Peak Anytime

Supply Charge

First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption
Balance peak consumption

Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit

Supply Charge

First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption

Balance peak consumption

All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.

Appliesto J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y 8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge

First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption

(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)

Balance peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)
All off-peak consumption (all other times)

Residential Flexible

Supply Charge

All Peak Consumption(3 pm to 9 pm AEST Mon-Fri)

All Shoulder Consumption (7 amto 3 pm & 9 pm to 10 pm AEST
Mon-Fri and 7 am to 10 pm AEST Weekends)

All Off-Peak consumption (10 pm to 7 am AEST all days)

c/day
¢/kWh
c/kWh
c/kW/day
c/kW/day

Unit

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh

¢/kwh
¢/kwWh

¢/day
¢/kWh

¢/kwh
¢/kwh

133.86
32.52
20.19
51.14
17.03

Inc. GST

126.19
26.40
26.40

126.19
26.40
26.40
20.08

129.19
32.28

32.28
20.03

126.19
33.29

26.40
20.66



210 S543 18 December 2019 Victoria Government Gazette

Business Tariffs

Powercor Distribution Zone — Small Business Unit Inc. GST
Business Peak Anytime

Supply Charge ¢/day 138.98
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 26.19
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 26.19
Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit

Supply Charge ¢/day 138.98
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 26.19
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 26.19
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit) ¢/kWh 20.08

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.
Appliesto J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y 8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Business 5-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge ¢/day 138.98
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption

(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 31.95
Balance peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)  ¢/kWh 31.95
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 19.83
Business 7-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge ¢/day 138.98
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption

(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday) ¢/kWh 28.96
Balance peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday) ¢/kWh 28.96
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 17.97

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.

"Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.

Medium Business (Demand mandatory)®

Supply Charge c/day 138.98
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) c/kWh 31.95
All Off-peak Consumption c/kWh 19.83
Summer Demand (3 pm to 9 pm on work days, 1 Dec to 31 Mar) c/kW/day 51.76
Non-Summer Demand (3 pm to 9 pm on work days, 1 Apr to 30 Nov) c/kW/day 25.86

Customer requires an active market interval read meter and annual consumption > 60 MWh/pa

Peak charges apply 7am to 11pm AEST, Mon-Fri all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which case
AEDT will apply.
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UNITED ENERGY DISTRIBUTION ZONE
Residential Tariffs
United Energy Distribution Zone — Residential

Residential Peak Anytime

Supply Charge
All peak consumption

Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit

Supply Charge

All peak consumption

All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.

Appliesto J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, 38 and Y 8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)
All off-peak consumption (all other times)

Residential Flexible

Supply Charge
All Peak Consumption(3 pm to 9 pm AEST Mon-Fri)

All Shoulder Consumption (7 amto 3 pm & 9 pm to 10 pmAEST
Mon-Fri and 7 am to 10 pm AEST Weekends)

All Off-Peak consumption (10 pm to 7 am AEST all days)

Business Tariffs
United Energy Distribution Zone — Small Business

Business Peak Anytime

Supply Charge
First 230.137 kWh/day peak consumption
Balance peak consumption

Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit

Supply Charge

First 230.137 kWh/day peak consumption

Balance peak consumption

All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.

Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, 38 and Y 8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Unit

¢/day
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/kWh

Unit

¢/day
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

¢/day

¢/kWh
¢/kWh
¢/kWh

Inc. GST

92.36
29.27

92.36
29.27
20.80

92.36
35.70
22.16

92.36
36.82
29.20

22.85

Inc. GST

98.63
30.04
30.04

98.63
30.04
30.04
20.80
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Business 5-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge ¢/day 98.63
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 36.68
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 22.77
Business 7-Day Time of Use

Supply Charge ¢/day 98.63
First 180.822 kWh/day peak consumption

(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday) ¢/kWh 33.28
Balance peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)  ¢/kWh 33.28
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 20.66

Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.
Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.

Small Business 5-Day Time-of-Use (Summer Demand)

Supply charge c/day 98.63
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) c/kWh 36.68
All Off-Peak consumption ( al other times) c/kWh 2277
Summer demand¥ c/kW/day 59.97

"Previously known as Time-of-Use Interval.

tSummer Demand charges apply from 1 November to 31 March, inclusive. It is calculated by identifying the highest half
hourly consumption between 2.00-7.00 pm Monday to Friday, for each relevant bill, and multiplying that by two to obtain
the hourly demand. The hourly demand is then multiplied by the Summer Demand rate and the number of days on your bill
that fall within 1 November to 31 March, inclusive.

#Available only to customers consuming <20MWh pa with an interval meter.

L ow Voltage Medium KW 1 rate (Demand mandatory)

Supply Charge c/day 98.63
Peak Consumption c/kWh 30.04
Summer Demand (10 am to 6 pm local time on Monday to Friday,

1 Dec to 31 Mar) c/kW/day

Non-Summer Demand (10 am to 6 pm local time on Monday

to Friday, 1 Apr to 30 Nov) c/kW/day 59.97
Minimum monthly chargeable demand 1.5kW 39.96

ACustomer must consume between 20 and 400 MWh/pa
#Not available to customers with dedicated hot water meters.

NOTES

* Dedicated circuits include the following meter types:

Supply under Tariffs J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space
heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariffs Y6/Y T. The hours of application are determined
by the relevant distribution business.

Supply under Tariffs Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired load managed water storage heaters of
approved types. The hours of application are determined by the relevant distribution business.

Supply under Tariff Jisavailable for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters
of approved types where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage hot water heating tariff. The hours of application
are determined by the relevant distribution business.

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space
heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8. The hours of application are determined by
the relevant distribution business.

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types. The
hours of application are determined by the relevant distribution business.




